

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1094

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>66</u>	Section	<u>7</u>
		Lines	<u>22</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the phrase "unlawful and constitute a misdemeanor" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "punishable by an administrative fine not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00)";

On page 67, Section 8, line 12 by deleting the phrase "unlawful and constitute a misdemeanor" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "punishable by an administrative fine not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00)";

On page 67, Section 8, line 23 by deleting the phrase "unlawful and constitute a misdemeanor" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "punishable by an administrative fine not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00)"; and

On page 68, Section 8, line 5 by deleting the phrase "Fifty Dollars (\$50.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00)".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Mike Osburn

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

